

RESOLVES

• 7

\$

¥.

396

Å

OF THE

FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FOUR.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF THE 28th OF JUNE, 1820.

PORTLAND:

PRINTED BY TODD AND SMITH.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1824.

CHAPTER XXXII.

Resolve in favor of Samuel F. Hussey and Jackson Davis.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State, the sum of sixty-four dollars and twenty eight cents to Samuel F. Hussey, and three hundred ninety-three dollars and fifty-three cents to Jackson Davis—the said sums being due to them respectively on the settlement of their several accounts as Indian Agents. And the Governor, with the advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer of the State for said sums in favor of said Agents. [This Resolve passed February 13, 1824.]

MESSAGE OF THE GOVERNOR.

To the Senate and House of Representatives :

I have received from the Governor of the State of Ohio a copy of resolutions, recently passed by the General Assembly of that State, relative to adopting a system by which the entire emancipation of the slaves in our country may be effected without any violation of the national compact or infringement of the rights of individuals. In compliance with the request contained in said communication, I lay the same before the two branches of the Legislature for their consideration.

ALBION K. PARRIS.

COUNCIL CHAMBER, February 14, 1824.

the Brance when the

CHAPTER XXXIII.

Resolve in favor of Mark Trafton.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State, to Mark Trafton, six hundred and thirteen dollars, in full compensation as Agent for the preservation of timber and grass on the public lands; and the Governor, with advice of Council, be requested to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same,

[This Resolve passed February 14, 1824.]

322